International Hydraulics Inc. D.B.A.: IHI Connectors

7700 St. Clair Avenue Mentor, Ohio 44060 www.ihiconnectors.com

DFARS STATEMENT

(Defense Federal Acquisition Regulation Supplement) (Restriction on Specialty Metals)

IHI Statement of Compliance

1) Aluminum and Brass Screws:

- All IHI aluminum and brass screws do not contain "Specialty metal" as defined in DFARS 252.225-7009
- As such, all IHI aluminum and brass screws do not fall under the scope of DFARS 252.225-7009

2) Standard Products:

- All IHI standard products except steel screws sold separately as fasteners meet the requirements of "Commercial Product" as defined by Federal Acquisition Regulation section 2.101.
- All IHI standard products except steel screws sold separately as fasteners meet the requirements of "commercially available off-the-shelf (COTS)" as defined in DFARS 252.225-7009 section (a)(4).
- As such, all IHI standard products except steel screws sold separately as fasteners are exempt from the Restriction on Specialty Metals.

3) Custom Products:

- All IHI custom products developed in conjunction with a DFARS-controlled program will be certified to meet the requirements of 252.225-7009 on a case-by-case basis. Custom product certifications may be requested through your IHI sales representative, or by contacting compliance@ihinet.com.

IHI accepts no duty to update this statement, or to notify users of this statement of updates or changes to this statement. IHI shall not be liable for any damages, direct or indirect, consequential or otherwise, suffered by users or third parties as a result of the user's reliance on information in this statement that has been updated or changed.

For International Hydraulics Inc. D.B.A. IHI Connectors,

onneth Kickel

Ken Kickel, Quality Manager

June 14, 2024